# OP \$40.00 4613133

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synovus Bank		02/21/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Synovus Financial Corp.	
Street Address:	PO Box 120	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4613133	SYNOVUS BANK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7032817459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-281-7457

Email: dgropper@drglaw.net

Correspondent Name: Daniel Gropper
Address Line 1: 9908 Dale Ridge Ct.
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22181

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Gropper
SIGNATURE:	/daniel gropper/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=image2017-02-21-133352#page1.tif source=image2017-02-21-133352#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0139

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Synovus Bank, a Georgia corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a business address at P.O. Box 120, Columbus, GA 31902, owns the following federal trademark and registration:

***************************************	SYNOVUS BANK	4,613,133	issued:
			September 30, 2014
			*

WHEREAS, Synovus Financial Corp. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Georgia corporation, having a business address at P.O. Box 120, Columbus, GA 31902, is desirous of acquiring rights in said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said above trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the above-identified registration of said trademark, together with any right to damages for any past infringement.

Synovus Bank

Assignor

Name: Neil Kinnebrew

Title: Assistant General Counsel

\_, 201\_

State of Georgia:	
County of MUSCOAL	<u>L.</u> .
1, Lacore	Huff , a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction
aforesaid, do certify the	at Neil Kinnebrew personally appeared before me this $26$ day of
	$\underline{\mathcal{I}}$ and executed this document of his own free will for the purposes
stated therein.	
	Jacus IX
	Notary Signature ' , U V
	lacer Huff
	Notary Printed Name

My commission expires: 1015118

CEONGIA CEV [SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0141

**RECORDED: 02/21/2017**